Contractor's A	pplicatio	on for Payme	nt				
Owner:				Owne	r's Project No :		140.00.000
Engineer:	Interst	ate Engineeri	ng, Inc.				
Contractor:	Corr Co	onstruction Se	ervices, Inc.				L19-00-078
Project:	Contract: \$673,721.66				eco. 31 Toject N	··· –	
Contract:	\$673,7	21.66					
	gineer: Interstate Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: L19-00-0 Contractor: Corr Construction Services, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: L19-00-0 Contractor No.: L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor Contractor L19-00-0 Contractor L19						
Application F	Period:	From		-			
1. Orig	inal Con	tract Price			11/30/2023	_	
			ders			\$	673,721.66
						\$	
4. Tota	l Work o	completed an	d materials stored	to date		\$	673,721.66
(Sun	n of Colu	ımn G Lump S	Sum Total and Colu	mn I I Init Price	Total)	4	
5. Reta	inage			Joint Frice	· Total)	\$	239,299.83
a.	10%	X \$ 1	87,604.43 Work C	Completed		ć	10.750 44
b.	0%				-		18,760.44
c.	Total Re	tainage (Line	5.a + Line 5.b)		- <u>1</u>	¢	10.750.44
6. Amo	unt eligi	ble to date (L	ine 4 - Line 5.c)		1	¢	
7. Less	previous	payments (L	ine 6 from prior ap	plication)	<u>.</u>	\$	
8. Amo	unt due	this application	on			_	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other party of the Concession, Name of Street, or other pa
9. Balar	nce to fir	nish, including	retainage (Line 3 -	Line 4)	Rest.		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
applied on according prior Application (2) Title to all Work Application for Pencumbrances (alliens, security into	progress punt to disconstant to disconstant to disconstant, mate ayment, except succepts.	payments receicharge Contracement; rials and equipwill pass to Owech as are cover	ived from Owner on a stor's legitimate oblig ment incorporated in oner at time of paymented by a bond accepta	account of Work ations incurred a said Work, or c ent free and clea able to Owner in	done under the C in connection with otherwise listed in r of all liens, secur demnifying Owne	or coverity interragains	ered by this rests, and st any such
Contractor: C	0 mm C = 11						
-	orr cons		1 1				947
Signature:	7		9		Date:	l	2/12/73
Recommended	by Engi	neer	Digitally algoraticly Zentrary J. Grapherona	Approved by	Owner		
	Brapenti	ne Zachary J. Graper	enerogial Chicambary L Grapentine	Ву:			
		er		Title:			
-				Date:			
	nding A	gency					
Ву:		-		Ву:			
Title:				Title:			
Date:				Date:			

## Contractor's Application for Payment

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work L19-00-078 Owner's Project No.: L19-00-078 City of Deadwood, SD Engineer's Project No.: Owner: Engineer: Interstate Engineering, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: Corr Construction Services, Inc. Contractor: Timm Lane Structure replacement Project: \$673,721.66 Contract: 12/11/23 Application Date:

Application No.:	3	Application Period:	From _	11/01/23	to	11/30/23					tion Date:	
A	В		C	D	E	F	G	H			N.	
Bid Item					Unit Price	Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in the Work	Value of Work Completed to Date (E X G) (\$)	Materials Currently Stored (not in G) (\$)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (H + I) (\$)	% of Value of Item (J / F) (%)	Balance to Finish (F - J) (\$)
No.	Description	Ite	m Quantity	Units	Original Cont		S. S. L. Carlot	- Van Lieuw				
THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.		Margaret Liver Liver	1.00	15	106,500.00	106,500.00	0.50	53,250.00		53,250.00	50%	53,250.00
009E0010 MOBII	ILIZATION		1.00		850.00	5,950.00	4.00			3,400.00	57%	2,550.00
100E0020 CLEAR	R AND GRUB TREE		7.00	LS	5,850.00	5,850.00	0.50	2,925.00		2,925.00	50%	2,925.00
100E0100 CLEAR	RING				56.80	4,998.40				*	0%	4,998.40
110E1010 REMC	OVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			SY	700.00	280.00				7.5	0%	280.00
11031690 REMC	OVE SEDIMENT			CY	20.85	7,380.90					0%	7,380.90
120E0010 UNCL	LASSIFIED EXCAVATION			CY	49.00	13,475.00					0%	13,475.00
120E0600 CONT	TRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION		275.00	CY	59.80	3,647.80		TOTAL VINE			0%	3,647.80
230E0010 PLACI			61.00	CY	64.35	14,028.30					0%	14,028.30
260E1010 BASE	COURSE		218.00	TON	233.00	12,815.00					0%	12,815.00
320E1050 CLASS			55.00	TON	42.00	630.00					0%	630.00
	X 2.0" PERFORATED TUBE POST		15.00	FTY	36.00	72.00				4	0%	72.00
	ALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN		2.00	EA	7.20	489.60	68.00	489.60		489.60	100%	
	FFIC CONTROL SIGNS		68.00	SF	2,760.00	2,760.00				1,380.00	50%	1,380.00
634E0120 TRAF	FFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS		1.00	LS		1,080.00	6.00			1,080.00	100%	
634F0275 TYPE	3 BARRICADE		6.00	EA	180.00	8,190.00	0.00	2,000.00			0%	8,190.00
634F0700 TRAF	FFIC CONTROL MOVABLE CONCRETE BARRIER		14.00	EA	585.00	3,000.00					0%	3,000.00
730E0210 TYPE	F PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE		50.00	LB	60.00						0%	2,196.00
731E0200 FERT			1.22	TON	1,800.00	2,196.00					0%	16,200.00
732E0100 MUL			4.50	TON	3,600.00	16,200.00		- X 2			0%	
734E0154 12" F	DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE		443.00	FEET	12.00	5,316.00					0%	
	CMP 14 GAUGE, FURNISH		184.00	FEET	165.00	30,360.00					0%	
450E4830 60' C			184.00	FEET	23.80	4,379.20					0%	
	NTROLLED DENSITY FILL		45.00	CY	422.50					1	0%	
700F0210 CLAS	SS B RIPRAP, FURNISH AND PLACEMENT		103.00	TON	106.10					52,200.00	90%	
25050020 INCII	IDENTAL WORK, STRUCTURE		1.00	LS	58,000.00					32,200,00	0%	
	UCTURE EXCAVATION, BRIDGE		252.00	CY	22.00						0%	
	DGE END EMBANKMENT		122.00	CY	44.75			100 - 100			0%	
	ANULAR BRIDGE END BACKFILL		23.00	CY	222.00						0%	
	SS A45 CONCRETE, BRIDGE		98.00	CY	862.00						0%	
	NCRETE A45 CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS		4.00	CY	1,365.00					18,983.47	68%	
			124.00	FT	224.50				18,983.47		-	
	E T101 BRIDGE RAILING		7,412.00	LB	3.82			-	12,204.00		57%	
480E0100 REIN	NFORCING STEEL		1,254.00	LB	8.92				6,374.93		-	
	DXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL		12.00	EA	388.60			-	2,355.50		_	
510E3120 HP 1	10 PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT		50.00		140.00				11,777.50	11,777.50	168%	
510E3371 HP 1	10X57 STEEL TEST PILE, FURNISH AND DRIVE		250.00		121.00	30,250.00	0			1	09	
510E3375 HP 1	10X57 STEEL BEARING PILE, FURNISH AND DRIVE 10" WIDE DECK X 30" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DO	DUBLE TEE	230.00		388.97	89,463.1	0			-		
560E8630 3'-10	10" WIDE DECK X 30" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DC	DUBLE TEE INSTALL	230.00	-	63.17	14,529.1	0	- A FROM A ST.			09	
		Joseph Leby Heal Chief	126.00		14.04	1,769.0	4	The state of the s			09	
	UNDERDRAIN PIPE		480.00		5.65	2,712.0	0			La constant	09	
	UBLE SIDED SHEET DRAIN		13.20		321.0	4,237.2	0	THE PARTY		1	09	
680E2500 POR			40.00		12.35	5 494.00	0			Section	09	
	PE B DRAINAGE FABRIC		24.00		228.0		0				09	
734E920 FINI	IISH GRADE STREAM CHANNEL			EA	2,210.0						09	6 2,210.0

Owner:	City of Deadwood, SD								Contractor's A	pplicatio	n for Paymen
ngineer:	Interstate Engineering, Inc.								Owner's Project No		L19-00-078
ontractor:	Corr Construction Services, Inc.							5	Engineer's Project		L19-00-078
roject:	Timm Lane Structure replacement							-	Contractor's Project		119-00-078
ontract:	\$673,721.66							-	contractor s r rojet	L NO.:	
Application N	o.: 3 Applica	ation Period: From	11/01/23	to	11/30/23			-	Applica	ation Date:	12/11/23
			D	E	F	G	H	1		- u	
HE !			Contrac	ct Information		Work Completed		District Control	- '	K	L
					Value of Bid Item		Value of Work Completed to Date	Materials Currently Stored	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date	% of Value of Item	Balance to Finis
id Item				Unit Price	(C X E)	Incorporated in	(EXG)	(not in G)	(H+I)	(J/F)	(F - J)
No.	Description	Item Quantity	Units	(\$) al Contract Total:	(\$)	the Work	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)

## Contractor's Application for Payment

rogress E wner:	City of Deadwood, SD				Owner's Project No. Engineer's Project N Contractor's Project	o.:	L19-00-078 L19-00-078				
ngineer:	Interstate Engineering, Inc.								Contractor s Project		
ontractor:	Corr Construction Services, Inc.										
roject:	Timm Lane Structure replacement										
ontract:	\$673,721.66				to a la a				Applica	tion Date:	12/11/23
pplication	No.: 3 Application Pe	eriod: From	11/01/23	to _	11/30/23				T 1	K	L
pplication	В В	C	D	E	F	G	Н		-		
A	В		Contrac	t Information	formation		ompleted		Work Completed	% of	
Bid Item		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price (\$)	Value of Bid Item (C X E) (\$)	Estimated Quantity Incorporated in the Work	Value of Work Completed to Date (E X G) (\$)	Materials Currently Stored (not in G) (\$)	and Materials Stored to Date (H+I) (\$)	Value of Item (J / F) (%)	Balance to Finish (F - J) (\$)
No.	Description	Hem Quantity	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Change Orde	ers					0%	(104.2)
M. The second		(5.00)	CY	20.85	\$ (104.25)					0%	
120E0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	(186.00)		49.00	\$ (9,114.00)		•			0%	
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	(37.00)	-	59.80	\$ (2,212.60)						
230E0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	(115.00)		64.35	\$ (7,400.25)					0%	-
260E1010	BASE COURSE	(184.00)		165.00	\$ (30,360.00)		-			0%	
450E4828	60" CMP 14 GAUGE, FURNISH	(184.00)		23.80	\$ (4,379.20)		-		-	0%	
450E4830	60' CMP INSTALL	(45.00)		422.50	\$ (19,012.50)					0%	
46450100	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	(14.00)		585.00						0%	1
634F0700	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOVABLE CONCRETE BARRIER	(103.00)		106.10						0%	
700F0210	CLASS B RIPRAP, FURNISH AND PLACEMENT	(24.00)		228.00						0%	
734F0920	FINISH GRADE STREAM CHANNEL			97,173.10		0.75	72,879.83		72,879.83	75%	
C1	TEMPORARY CROSSING	1.00		hange Order Totals			\$ 72,879.83	\$ -	\$ 72,879.83		\$ (72,879.8
			Ori	ginal Contract and	Change Orders		\$ 187,604.43	\$ 51,695.40	\$ 239,299.83	36%	\$ 434,421.8
				Project Totals	\$ 673,721.66		\$ 187,604.43	\$ 51,095.40	239,233.03	3070	7 75 17 12 10

## Stored Materials Summary

Owner:	City of Deadwood, SD	Contractor's Application for Payn
Engineer:	Interstate Engineering, Inc.	Owner's Project No.: L19-00-078
Contractor:	Corr Construction Services, Inc.	F
	Timm Lane Structure Replacement	Engineer's Project No.: L19-00-078
Contract:	\$673,721.66	Contractor stroject No.:

A	В	C	D	Application Period:	00.000	11/01/23	_ to	11/30/23			Application Date:	12/11/2023
		TO SERVICE OF THE SER		E	F	G	Н		1	К		
							Materials Stored			ncorporated in Work		M
Item No. (Lump Sum Tab) or Bid Item No. (Unit Price Tab)	Supplier Invoice No.	Submittal No. (with Specification Section No.)	Description of Materials or Equipment Stored	Storage Location	Application No. When Materials Placed in Storage	Previous Amount Stored (\$)	Amount Stored this Period	Date (G+H)	Amount Previously Incorporated in the Work		Total Amount Incorporated in the Work (J+K)	Materials Remaining i Storage (I-L)
470E0420	135977		Universal Industrial Sales, Inc.	and and an	Pay App #1		(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)
480E0100	0569151-IN		Prairie Supply, Inc.		Pay App #1	\$18,983.47		\$18,983.47			\$0.00	\$18,983.47
480E0200	0569151-IN		Prairie Supply, Inc.			\$12,204.00		\$12,204.00			\$0.00	\$12,204.00
510E3371	486616		Nucor Skyline		Pay App #1	\$6,374.93		\$6,374.93			\$0.00	\$6,374.93
510E3375	486616		Nucor Skyline		Pay App #2	\$2,355.50		\$2,355.50			\$0.00	\$2,355.50
					Pay App #2	\$11,777.50		\$11,777.50			\$0.00	\$11,777.50
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
					Totals	\$51,695.40	\$0.00	\$51,695.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$51,695.40